
CHAPTER 50-02-12
NOTICE OF DENIAL OR LIMITATION OF LICENSURE

Section
50-02-12-01 Notice of Denial or Limitation of Licensure

50-02-12-01. Notice of denial or limitation of licensure.

In  the  event  the  board  makes  an  initial  determination  that  an  applicant  does  not  meet  the 
requirements for licensure, or that an applicant should be granted a limited or conditioned license, the 
board shall  promptly give the applicant  notice,  personally or  by certified mail,  that  it  has made an 
informal decision to deny the application or to place conditions or limitations on the applicant's license. 
The board shall also advise the applicant as follows:

1. The applicant has the right to have the merits of the application considered at a formal hearing 
in accordance with the provisions of the North Dakota Administrative Agencies Practices Act, 
North Dakota Century Code chapter 28-32.

2. To secure a formal hearing on the merits of the application, the applicant must contact the 
board to request the hearing within thirty days of being given notice of the board's informal 
decision.

In the event an applicant does not request a formal hearing within thirty days of the date on which the 
applicant is given notice that the board has made an informal decision to deny the application or to 
place conditions or limitations on the applicant's license, then the board's informal decision will become 
the final order of the board.

History: Effective April 1, 1999; amended effective October 1, 2022.
General Authority: NDCC 43-17-18
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-17-18
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